Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal Diary No. 29/9

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'A'

To be filled by the counsel

Case Number	Service Appeal No. 1410/2022						
Case Title	Sajid Rehman Versus Govt. of KPK etc						
Date of Institution							
Bench	SB		D	В √	-		
Case Status	Fresh		Pe	ending	5 \		
Stage	Notice	$\sqrt{}$	Motion		PAN		
Urgency to be	That the applicant is facing financial hardships and						
clearly stated	the short question of law is involved in the matter and the date fixed 18/01/2024 is too far, which needs to be accelerated to an early date.						
Nature of the relief	That the matter pertains to the grant of upper pay						
sought	scale to the applicant and the case has been fixed in the month of January 2024.						
Next date of haring	0 8/01/2024						
Alleged target date	As soon as possible						
Counsel for	Appellant	1	Responder	nt	In person		

Signature of Counsel/party:-

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'B'	
Inst#	
	g/2023 Appeal No. 1410/2022
	Versus
Presented by <i>Fazal Shah Mohr</i> Entered in the Relevant Register	nand ASC on behalf of Applicant/Appellant
Put up along with main case	
	REGISTRAR
Last Date fixed	
Reason(s) for last adjournment,	
if any by the Branch Incharge	
Date(s) fixed in the similar	
matter by the Branch Incharge	
Available dates Reader/Assistant	
Registrar Branch	

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR.

CM No;	_/2023				
in		•			
Service Appeal No-1410/2022					

Sajid Ur Rehman, Religious/Theology Teacher (BPS-16), Rehabilitation
Centre for Drug Addicts, Karak. Applicant

VERSUS

- **1.** Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
- 2. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary, Social Welfare, Women Empowerment and Special Education, Peshawar.
- **3.** Secretary, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Department, civil Secretariat Peshawar. **Respondents**

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING OF TITLED SERVICE APPEAL.

Respectfully Submitted:-

- **1.** That the above titled Service Appeal is pending before this honorable Court in which next date is fixed for 18-01-2024
- 2. That the matter pertains to the grant of upper pay scale to the applicant and the case has been fixed in the month of January 2024.
- **3.** That the applicant is facing financial hardships and the short question of law is involved in the matter and the date fixed i.e 18-01-2024 is too far, which needs to be accelerated to an early date.
- **4.** That it is just, fair as well as in larger interest of justice that the titled appeal be fixed and heard at the earliest.

It is therefore prayed, that on acceptance of this application, the titled case may kindly fixed for an early date.

Dated:-

Appellant/Petitioner

Through

Fazal Shah Mohmand

Advocate Peshawar.

AFFIDAVIT:-

I, Sajid Ur Rehman, Religious/Theology Teacher (BPS-16), Rehabilitation Centre for Drug Addicts, Karak, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this **Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this honorable Court.

DEPONENT

Communication of the American Communication of the Communication of the